

Client: Grayslake
 Project: 2023 IL 120 Curb & Gutter Improvements Project
 GHA Project No: 4990.080
 Project Manager: Dan Strahan

Bid Opening Date: 2/14/2023
 Bid Opening Time:
 Bid Opening Location:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION					
						Triggi Construction, Inc.		Landmark Contractors, Inc.		Alliance Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION	385	CY	\$75.00	\$28,875.00	\$75.00	\$28,875.00	\$58.85	\$22,657.25	\$10.00	\$3,850.00
2	CCDD NON-COMPLIANT MATERIAL DISPOSAL	25	CY	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$123.25	\$3,081.25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
3	20201200 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	50	CY	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
4	20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL	30	CY	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.15	\$2,704.50	\$10.00	\$300.00
5	21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	2100	SY	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$0.10	\$210.00	\$5.25	\$11,025.00	\$0.10	\$210.00
6	25000100 SEEDING, CLASS 2A	2100	SY	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.50	\$11,550.00	\$5.35	\$11,235.00	\$5.35	\$11,235.00
7	25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	40	PND	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
8	25000500 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	40	PND	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
9	25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	2100	SY	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$1.50	\$3,150.00	\$1.50	\$3,150.00	\$1.50	\$3,150.00
10	28000510 INLET FILTERS	6	EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$235.00	\$1,410.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
11	28100129 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS B4	5	SQ YD	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$191.25	\$956.25	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
12	30300001 AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$86.10	\$4,305.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
13	31101200 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	368	SY	\$12.00	\$4,416.00	\$10.00	\$3,680.00	\$29.40	\$10,819.20	\$6.00	\$2,208.00
14	35400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE WIDENING 7"	180	SY	\$95.00	\$17,100.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$81.10	\$14,598.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
15	40603335 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N70, 2"	15	TN	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$560.00	\$8,400.00	\$384.00	\$5,760.00
16	42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1180	SF	\$7.00	\$8,260.00	\$12.50	\$14,750.00	\$11.20	\$13,216.00	\$10.00	\$11,800.00
17	42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS	80	SF	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$34.20	\$2,736.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
18	44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL	390	SY	\$18.00	\$7,020.00	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$9.55	\$3,724.50	\$20.00	\$7,800.00
19	44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	180	SY	\$11.50	\$2,070.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.80	\$1,944.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00
20	44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	120	FT	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$11.95	\$1,434.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
21	44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1180	SF	\$3.00	\$3,540.00	\$2.50	\$2,950.00	\$2.40	\$2,832.00	\$2.00	\$2,360.00
22	54213669 PRECAST REINFORCED FLARED END SECTIONS 24" W/ GRATE	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
23	550A0340 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	12	FT	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$260.70	\$3,128.40	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
24	55100200 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	3	FT	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$164.25	\$492.75	\$10.00	\$30.00
25	55101200 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	5	FT	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$164.25	\$821.25	\$10.00	\$50.00
26	60108100 PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4"	40	FT	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$96.10	\$3,844.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
27	60234200 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME & GRATE	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,370.45	\$8,740.90	\$9,300.00	\$18,600.00
28	60300305 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$696.65	\$696.65	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	1421	FT	\$40.00	\$56,840.00	\$50.00	\$71,050.00	\$36.00	\$51,156.00	\$43.00	\$61,103.00
30	67100100 MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00	\$43,574.00	\$43,574.00
31	78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4"	1421	FT	\$2.00	\$2,842.00	\$5.00	\$7,105.00	\$3.50	\$4,973.50	\$3.50	\$4,973.50
32	Z0004510 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	180	SY	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$76.20	\$13,716.00	\$63.00	\$11,340.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	1	L SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
Total Base Bid					\$253,768.00		\$245,825.00		\$248,427.40		\$265,173.50
Total Bid					\$253,768.00		\$245,825.00		\$248,427.40		\$265,173.50